9/2/2%, 7:46 PM e CARFAX Canada Vehicle Mistory Report

vehicle History Repart + Lien Check (BC) #: 63742777
Report Date; August 21, 2025 | 12:23 p.m. EBT
Report Status: Complete

2008 FORD FOCUS S/SE

Sedan | 4 Cylinders | Gas
TFAHP34N48W277473

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odemeter: 162,541 KM

No Lien Records Feund

Accident/Damags Records Found Last Registered In:
British Columhia (Narmal)

1 Service Record Found

B
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No U5, History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at suppert.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on informarian (https:/lwww.carfax.cafvehicle»history—data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of August 21, 2025 (or once ail the data was coliected from our data sources and the repori was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicie, we always recommend using 2 CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision,

1FAHP34N48W277478
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9/2i25, 7.46 PM . CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where

it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for tiens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment,

Purchasers should atways get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle,

g\\ Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE

DETAILS
@ 2009 Mar 26 * British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: RIGHT FRONT SIDE | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: COLLISION RIGHT FRONT SIDE

Other Damage Records

RECORD DATE DETAILS
@ 2012 May 1 - British Columbia, Canada

Glass Record

Registration

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
.. Iffor some reason our lien check fails to
4 accurately reflect the Canadian enforceanle
lien status of a vehicie at the time of the
+ search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied
on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Doliars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

AMOUNT

$2,020.64

$1,804.14

AMOUNT

$787.63

This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

A
g

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stofen,

Service Records

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=2WPpP 1 ZxajzMkG1FF nL%2FvS20CeogeY?

TFAHP34NA8W277478
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DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2022 Nov 28 162,541 KM Mid Island Brake & Muffler Ltd. Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Calumbia, Canada

-,/ Open Recalls

i Na safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
; safety related recalt campaigns, please contact FORD or visit Fard's websive. (httpsy//www. ford.ca/support/recalis/)

& Stolen Vehicle Check

This vehicle is not actively declared stalen.

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2008 Sep 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada First Owner Reported
2009 lan 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2009 Mar 26 Insurance Records COLLISION RIGHT FRONT SIDE
British Columbia, Canada
2009 Mar 26 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Coiumbia, Canada RIGHT FRONT SIDE
2010 jan 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2011 Jan 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2012 Jan 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2012 May 1 Insurarce Records Glass Record $787.63
British Columbia, Canada
2013 Jan 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2014 Feb1 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed ' g
British Celumbia, Canada E
. : §
2014 jul 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed z
British Columbia, Canada B

https:/ivhr.carfax.cal?id=2WPpP1ZxajzMkG 1 FFnL%2FvS20CengeY?2 3/5
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ODOMETER
e S
| 2016 fan 30 :
201640n 25
2016 Aug 7
2017 Jun 30
2017 Oct18
2018 Nova
2019 Nov 4
2021 Gct 30
202003

2022 Nov 28 162,541 KM

2023 Qet 30

2024 Oct 30

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOUkus”

Mater Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Cotumbia, Canada

Moter Vehicie Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Moator Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Calumbia, Carada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Mateor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Mid Island Brake & Muffler Ltd.
Nanairno, British Columbia,
Canada

Maotor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Celumbia, Canada

hitps://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=2WPpP1ZxajzMkG1 FFnL%2FfvS20CeogeY?2

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renawal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Isst:ed or Renewed
Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Qwner reported

Registration issued or Renewed
Registration Issued or Renewed
Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as red

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as red

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicie colour noted as red
Registration Issued or Renewed
Yehicle colour noted as red

1FAHP34N4BW277478
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JCBC Disclaimer
The infermation supplicd By ICBC is a reporl of the vehicle's status and the vehiela’s claims histary,

. wehicles sold by insurance compantes as salvage
salvage vehickes which have been rebuilt, inspected, and relicensed
wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and <an only ba reseld for parts
The vehicle status may net Tepresent the vehitle accurately for a number of reasons, including 3 wrinten-aff vehigle that hasn't been reported ta the B
claims history is a report of vehlcle damage and includes fepairs pald by ICBC and outslanding damage estimates, It may be incomplete for various reasons,
aadition, the esumate information may not necessarily reflect the actual cost of repairs, Iist the are of the vehicle tha sustained the grezrest force
Consumers are encouraged ta read ICBCS full Statemant of limitatlons at ntrpysappeni

LA ],

- ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by a qualified mechanic to obrain a more complete assessment of the vehicie's condition.

This vehicle history raport is compiled from multiple data sources, It i not always possible for CARTAX Canada ULC or Its saurce data providers to obtain cam,
“egistrations, deciarations, accident information, service records, recall information, odomerer readings or other Information where discrepancies that apply

Providers receive data and infarmation from external sources belleved 10 be refiable, but no responsibliity is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers ar its agents for any errors,

strictly on an as-is whare-is basis, and CARFAX Canadz and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, exprass or implied, inciuding an
particular purpose regarding this repart or its cantanis, Nelther CARFAX Canada nar any of its source data providers shalt be ilable far any tosses, expenses of

Vehicle status shaws whather 2 vehicia is. qualified to bo licensed and is used Lo track:

. vehicle registry or a vehice with major damage that was repaired by its owner, The vehicle

Including the owner did not make 3 claim to ICAC or ICBC has denied the claim. In

of empast, or Indicate the primary area of damage,

plete information on any one vehlcle. Far example, there may be other title, brands,

to this vehicle are not reflected in this report, CARPAX Canada and its source data
inaccuracies or omissions, The 1eperis are provided

Iy warranties of timeliness, accurady, merchantability, merchantable quality ar fitness for a
rdamages in connection with any repart ar any Information contained within 2 reqort,

incluging the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a repart or any Information, Other Infarmation about the vehlee that is the suibject matter of this vehicle history repare, Inclusding problems, may not have bean repared (o CARFAX

Canada. Use this repart as one important toel, along with 2 vahicle inspection and test drive, to make a better declsion about yaur next used car,

By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehice histary repart. you agrez to be baund by alt of the

lerms ang conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditiens of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as sach may be amended from time to time by CARFAY Canada.

i e IDIREY et b=

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=2WPpP1ZxajzMkG1 FFnl.%2FfvS20CesgeY2
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